NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED		`	Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION	oc/2	N/CD	Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSE	RVATION COMMISSION	Effective 1-1-65
FILE	-		
U.S.G.S.	OCT 14	1 198 0	5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE			State X Fee
OPERATOR	0. C.	n	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
	ARTESIA (Unknown
SUNDR	CY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON SPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BAS		
	ION FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	(PROPOSALS.)	7. Unit Agreement Name
I. OIL GAS WELL	OTHER- Dry Hole		
2. Name of Operator			8. Farm or Lease Name
Midwest Refining Co. (Amoco Production Co.)			State
3. Address of Operator			9. Well No.
501 Airport Drive Far	ł		
501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401			10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat
A	660 FEET FROM THE NORTH	LINE AND 660 FEET F	Wildcat
UNIT LETTER ,	FET FROM THE		
Fact	ION 16 TOWNSHIP 335	auge 14W w	
THELOSILINE, SECTI	****** (///////////////////////////////		
	12. County		
$\qquad \qquad $	Hidalgo ()))))		
	Appropriate Box To Indicate N	ature of Notice Report or	Orber Data
	NTENTION TO:		ENT REPORT OF:
NOTICE OF I	NTENTION TO:	0010240	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
		COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
		OTHER	
OTHER		· · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

Amoco Production Company plugged the uncased hole with 6 cubic yards of Class "A" Redi-mix cement and set a dry hole marker on 7/31/80. The cased hole was left open for Pacific-Western Land Co. at their request.

CIL CO . ۷ ²..Si⊖γ SANTA FE

18. I hereby	certify that the information above is true an Oliginal Council by	d complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
SIGNED	R. A. COVEREY	District Engineer	DATE August 19, 1980
APPROVED BY	Carl Wing	SEARCH AND REALBOILD	DATE 9/25/80

APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Bill - 5 at	×
Amore in pluggine bit in hole 2 1	The original hale - lost with 15 (Set rept 1/5/02) VERSION TO WATER-WELL NOT TO DURCE
STATE OF New Mexico) County of Hidalgo) ^{ss.}	AUG 11 1980
county or <u>indargo</u>	Carl State and State

Pacific Western Land Company ____, being first duly sworn according to law, upon his oath deposes and says:

1. That he is the owner of certain properties upon which Midwest Refining Company

			(Name of Operator)
whose address is	Box 476, Carrollton, 1	lexas	drilled a well to test rescribed as the Wildcat
for hydrocarbons	and/or carbon dioxide	gas and said well is o	iescribed as the WildCat
No. #1,	being located	feet from the	line and
feet from the	line of Section	16 , Township 33S	, Range 14 W ,
NMPM,	County, New Mexico		

2. That said well was drilled to a total depth of <u>Unknown</u> feet, and that casing has been set and cemented as follows:

200' of 16" 0.D. 55# surface pipe with 300 sacks cement

3. That the present whereabouts of the operator is not known to the landowner and that it is the desire of the landowner to have the above described well transferred to him for conversion to his use as a water well. The landowner will leave casing in the well as follows:

Same as #2 above

4. That when the landowner has converted said well in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 3 above it will so notify the Oil Conservation Commission of the State of New Mexico on Commission Form C-103.

							Pacific Western Land Company	
							(Landowner) By HALWAUM President	
							By 200 WOM President	
Subscribed	and	sworn	to	before	me	this	<u>lst</u> day of <u>August</u> , A. D. 19 <u>80</u> .	

Notary Public in and for the County of Grant

STATE OF <u>New Mexico</u>) County of Hidalgo)ss.

Land Company

<u>B.H. Ormand. Pres., Pacific Western</u> being first duly sworn according to law, upon his oath deposes and says that when he is notified by the Oil Conservation Commission that said Commission is duly satisfied that the whereabouts of the operator of said well cannot be determined and that the transfer of responsibility to him is approved by the Commission, he will accept the above-described well for his use as a water-well, and that he will assume all responsibility for the well, the location, and the conversion of the well to a water-well.

(Landowner) President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of August, A. D. 19 80.

Notary Public in and for the County of Grant

Bill: This will give you come idea of The. rig size. That i Divoro civice - line operator at The 20 open casing ... Amore is going to partially dis assemble rig and take it out on à an miore "low bougs. Solid (tubular) étel mast 60 high. Old Wielita Spedder is heading for a museum. Carl ES. The I & torgo were in cellar !

Memo From R.L.STAMETS, GEOLOGIST & OIL & GAS INSPECTOR \mathcal{I}_{o} On 9-21-70, attempted to inspect this well. Unable to reach the site due to the condition of the road. A four Wheel drive vehicle would be required. RLS

RECEIVED

Mac T. Hall Box 476 Carrollton, Texas 75006

MAR 1 - 1958

arch 0,1960

C. C. C. ARTESIA, OFFICE

an logico all'Orrezvation Comission Grator de Artesia,Mercuccies 60010

> 14: Lidwort defining Sc. State # 1-A Milil jo County, How Louico

2012 La cocción

I regulate the larve well, which you is wired about in , sur letter of Tarch you, the lease that this well and on as concelled by the state shoutby actor this last report and filled.

the fiderat for ining despise to no leager in existence. Factor as no forth done on the cell after that or orth as filed.

the lease is not in ty name, but were I have nothing planned for recursing operations at this time.

denoting this will give you the information that you need.

Mours cincerely,

mac T. Hace

1

hund handelin





Mac T. Hall Box 476 Carrollton, Texas 75006

MAR 1 4 1968

O. C. C. ARTEBIA, OFFICE

March 9,1968

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Drawer DD Artesia,New Mexico 88210

> RE: Midwest Refining Co. State # 1-A Hidalgo County, New Mexico

Dear Mr.Gressett:

file

In regard to the above well, which you inquired about in your letter of "arch 4th, the lease that this well was on was cancelled by the State shortly after this last report was filed.

The Midwest Refining Company is no longer in existence. There was no work done on the well after that report was filed.

The lease is now in my name, however I have nothing planned for resuming operations at this time.

Trusting this will give you the information that you need.

Yours sincerely,

mac T. free

Mac T.Hall

Carl Ulvog

· · · · · · · · · · ·